



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 003 **Contract ID:** 0173-0468 **Counties:** STRATFORD,
VARIOUS DISTRICT
3

Letting Date: December 04, 2019 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven

Advertised on: 11/6/2019 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 526 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Rev&Repl of Trffc Cntrl Signals w/APS Upgrades in Dist 3 **Project(s):** 0001(357),
000T(147)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$5,448,366.87	100.00%
2	Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	\$5,468,000.00	100.36%
3	NY-CONN Corporation	\$6,384,073.00	117.17%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0173-0468 **Counties:** STRATFORD, VARIOUS DISTRICT 3
Letting Date: December 04, 2019 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 003 **Project(s):** 0001(357), 000T(147)
Contract Time: 526 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rev&Repl of Trffc Cntrl Signals w/APS Upgrades in Dist 3

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0020806 DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS CONTAMINATED SOIL ** See Special Provisions **	700.000 ton	500.00000	350,000.00	179.00000	125,300.00	572.00000	400,400.00
0020 0020808 DUST AND ASBESTOS FIBER CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	95,000.00000	95,000.00	35,858.00000	35,858.00	145,000.00000	145,000.00
0030 0097773 SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	46,094.920 est.	1.00000	46,094.92	1.00000	46,094.92	1.00000	46,094.92
0040 0101021 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY - ASBESTOS CONTAMINATED SOIL ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	98,000.00000	98,000.00	11,953.00000	11,953.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00
0050 0101124 DECONTAMINATION ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	130,000.00000	130,000.00	29,882.00000	29,882.00	240,000.00000	240,000.00
0060 0202451 TEST PIT EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 c.y.	367.00000	1,835.00	538.00000	2,690.00	855.00000	4,275.00
0070 0202513 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	71.000 s.y.	36.00000	2,556.00	36.00000	2,556.00	51.00000	3,621.00
0080 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	100.000 l.f.	8.00000	800.00	12.00000	1,200.00	11.00000	1,100.00
0090 0202530 REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	80.000 s.y.	33.00000	2,640.00	36.00000	2,880.00	56.00000	4,480.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0100	0209001	23.000	25.00000	575.00	72.00000	1,656.00	35.00000	805.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0110	0212000	8.000	71.00000	568.00	60.00000	480.00	65.00000	520.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0120	0213100	160.000	52.00000	8,320.00	90.00000	14,400.00	56.00000	8,960.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0130	0406125	307.000	77.00000	23,639.00	90.00000	27,630.00	80.00000	24,560.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0140	0406170	5.000	403.00000	2,015.00	598.00000	2,990.00	400.00000	2,000.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0150	0406171	7.000	371.00000	2,597.00	598.00000	4,186.00	425.00000	2,975.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0160	0601020	165.000	45.00000	7,425.00	20.00000	3,300.00	40.00000	6,600.00
	STAMPED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0170	0755017	2,000.000	22.50000	45,000.00	24.00000	48,000.00	39.00000	78,000.00
	GEOTEXTILE - HAZARDOUS WASTE ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0180	0811001	165.000	28.00000	4,620.00	119.00000	19,635.00	117.00000	19,305.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0190	0813001	412.000	60.00000	24,720.00	72.00000	29,664.00	94.00000	38,728.00
	5" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0200	0815001	165.000	20.00000	3,300.00	24.00000	3,960.00	25.00000	4,125.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0210	0905019	(1.000)	3,142.00000	3,142.00	5,976.00000	5,976.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	REMOVE AND REBUILD EXISTING STONE WALL ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0220	0921001	5,003.000	21.00000	105,063.00	19.00000	95,057.00	30.00000	150,090.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0230	0921005	10,430.000	24.00000	250,320.00	31.00000	323,330.00	32.00000	333,760.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0240	0921007	400.000	42.00000	16,800.00	31.00000	12,400.00	35.00000	14,000.00
	SPECIAL CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0250	0921036	4.000	368.00000	1,472.00	359.00000	1,436.00	400.00000	1,600.00
	RETRO-FIT DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0260	0921039	99.000	230.00000	22,770.00	339.00000	33,561.00	345.00000	34,155.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0270	0922001	120.000	51.00000	6,120.00	90.00000	10,800.00	150.00000	18,000.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.						
0280	0925101	1,085.000	29.00000	31,465.00	81.00000	87,885.00	77.00000	83,545.00
	RELAY BRICK WALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0290	0944000	154.000	25.00000	3,850.00	24.00000	3,696.00	33.00000	5,082.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0300	0950005	154.000	11.00000	1,694.00	12.00000	1,848.00	9.00000	1,386.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0310	0950013	11.000	24.00000	264.00	12.00000	132.00	110.00000	1,210.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.						
0320	0952001	(1.000)	7,125.00000	7,125.00	5,976.00000	5,976.00	6,800.00000	6,800.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0330	0969062	22.000	3,645.00000	80,190.00	3,330.00000	73,260.00	3,925.00000	86,350.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0340	0970006	361,080.000	1.00000	361,080.00	1.00000	361,080.00	1.00000	361,080.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0350	0970007	48.000	52.00000	2,496.00	62.00000	2,976.00	85.00000	4,080.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0360	0971001	(1.000)	128,269.00000	128,269.00	51,299.00000	51,299.00	64,000.00000	64,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0370	0975004	(1.000)	142,891.00000	142,891.00	358,809.42000	358,809.42	152,000.00000	152,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0380	0980001	(1.000)	22,355.00000	22,355.00	21,506.00000	21,506.00	86,250.00000	86,250.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0390	0992090	1.000	655.00000	655.00	1,195.00000	1,195.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	BENCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400	1001001	5,610.000	34.00000	190,740.00	53.00000	297,330.00	44.00000	246,840.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0410	1001004	30.000	344.00000	10,320.00	598.00000	17,940.00	285.00000	8,550.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)	c.y.						
0420	1002015	127.000	754.00000	95,758.00	896.00000	113,792.00	1,100.00000	139,700.00
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						
0430	1002101	3.000	1,086.00000	3,258.00	1,098.00000	3,294.00	1,155.00000	3,465.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	ea.						
0440	1002201	18.000	8,773.00000	157,914.00	9,228.00000	166,104.00	12,350.00000	222,300.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0450	1002202	18.000	9,003.00000	162,054.00	9,228.00000	166,104.00	11,250.00000	202,500.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-MAST ARM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0460	1002203	61.000	622.00000	37,942.00	509.00000	31,049.00	654.00000	39,894.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0470	1002208	9.000	985.00000	8,865.00	1,163.00000	10,467.00	1,925.00000	17,325.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
0480	1002291	9.000	2,113.00000	19,017.00	1,831.00000	16,479.00	1,455.00000	13,095.00
	MODIFICATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0490	1003206	3.000	2,343.00000	7,029.00	2,031.00000	6,093.00	2,510.00000	7,530.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0500	1008015	690.000	25.00000	17,250.00	41.03000	28,310.70	25.00000	17,250.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0510	1008115	4,685.000	12.00000	56,220.00	10.14000	47,505.90	17.00000	79,645.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0520	1008116	45.000	20.00000	900.00	16.35000	735.75	29.00000	1,305.00
	2 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0530	1008117	454.000	24.00000	10,896.00	17.64000	8,008.56	34.00000	15,436.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0540	1008215	3,785.000	13.00000	49,205.00	12.84000	48,599.40	18.20000	68,887.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0550	1008216	130.000	21.00000	2,730.00	19.03000	2,473.90	25.00000	3,250.00
	2 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
0560	1008217	360.000	25.00000	9,000.00	20.34000	7,322.40	29.00000	10,440.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
0570	1008908	2,070.000	4.00000	8,280.00	3.49000	7,224.30	3.70000	7,659.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0580	1010001	37.000	541.00000	20,017.00	410.00000	15,170.00	653.00000	24,161.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0590	1010021	33.000	467.00000	15,411.00	308.00000	10,164.00	460.00000	15,180.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
0600	1010052	12.000	389.00000	4,668.00	561.00000	6,732.00	420.00000	5,040.00
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER	ea.						
0610	1010054	13.000	397.00000	5,161.00	573.00000	7,449.00	420.00000	5,460.00
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER, TYPE II	ea.						
0620	1010060	17.000	229.00000	3,893.00	282.00000	4,794.00	256.00000	4,352.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0630	1015034	(1.000)	3,381.00000	3,381.00	3,518.00000	3,518.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
	GROUNDING AND BONDING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0640	1017032	11.000	696.00000	7,656.00	1,554.00000	17,094.00	550.00000	6,050.00
	SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0650	1102002	58.000	710.00000	41,180.00	549.00000	31,842.00	651.00000	37,758.00
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0660	1102048	3.000	6,025.00000	18,075.00	4,587.00000	13,761.00	6,013.00000	18,039.00
	8' ORNAMENTAL ALUMINUM PEDESTAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0670	1103002	2.000	16,113.00000	32,226.00	13,577.00000	27,154.00	17,020.00000	34,040.00
	STEEL COMBINATION SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0680	1103022	7.000	13,507.00000	94,549.00	11,391.00000	79,737.00	14,326.00000	100,282.00
	30' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0690	1103023	6.000	13,493.00000	80,958.00	11,101.00000	66,606.00	14,316.00000	85,896.00
	32' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0700	1103024	3.000	14,072.00000	42,216.00	11,755.00000	35,265.00	14,861.00000	44,583.00
	34' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0710	1104026	1.000	16,226.00000	16,226.00	14,112.00000	14,112.00	17,060.00000	17,060.00
	25' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0720	1104028	1.000	21,363.00000	21,363.00	17,576.00000	17,576.00	24,821.00000	24,821.00
	30' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0730	1104033	13.000	25,691.00000	333,983.00	21,721.00000	282,373.00	25,965.00000	337,545.00
	40' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0740	1104038	1.000	32,573.00000	32,573.00	26,206.00000	26,206.00	31,855.00000	31,855.00
	50' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0750	1104039	2.000	33,070.00000	66,140.00	28,176.00000	56,352.00	33,400.00000	66,800.00
	55' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0760	1105001	40.000	673.00000	26,920.00	417.00000	16,680.00	449.00000	17,960.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0770	1105003	69.000	1,144.00000	78,936.00	1,172.00000	80,868.00	1,192.00000	82,248.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0780	1105101	16.000	641.00000	10,256.00	461.00000	7,376.00	491.00000	7,856.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0790	1105103	46.000	1,102.00000	50,692.00	1,200.00000	55,200.00	1,208.00000	55,568.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0800	1105180	1.000	634.00000	634.00	424.00000	424.00	461.00000	461.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION BI-COLORED ARROW ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0810	1105203	2.000	1,011.00000	2,022.00	1,017.00000	2,034.00	1,089.00000	2,178.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0820	1105303	2.000	944.00000	1,888.00	742.00000	1,484.00	981.00000	1,962.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0830	1106001	27.000	565.00000	15,255.00	834.00000	22,518.00	751.00000	20,277.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0840	1106003	39.000	772.00000	30,108.00	777.00000	30,303.00	881.00000	34,359.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0850	1106004	18.000	1,163.00000	20,934.00	1,380.00000	24,840.00	1,400.00000	25,200.00
	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0860	1107011	106.000	891.00000	94,446.00	1,016.00000	107,696.00	1,213.00000	128,578.00
	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0870	1108115	3.000	14,720.00000	44,160.00	15,721.00000	47,163.00	15,219.00000	45,657.00
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0880	1108163	5.000	2,009.00000	10,045.00	2,384.00000	11,920.00	2,330.00000	11,650.00
	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0890	1108207	11.000	1,670.00000	18,370.00	2,718.00000	29,898.00	1,795.00000	19,745.00
	INSTALL STATE FURNISHED TRAFFIC CONTROLLER AND CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0900	1108665	4.000	7,107.00000	28,428.00	7,405.00000	29,620.00	7,405.00000	29,620.00
	10/100/1000 BASE - T ETHERNET SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0910	1108725	1.000	4,649.00000	4,649.00	4,698.00000	4,698.00	4,740.00000	4,740.00
	PHASE SELECTOR (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0920	1108808	(1.000)	3,391.00000	3,391.00	2,716.00000	2,716.00	2,945.00000	2,945.00
	TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0930	1108826	4.000	2,345.00000	9,380.00	4,229.00000	16,916.00	3,985.00000	15,940.00
	OPTICAL FIBER TERMINATION PATCH PANELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0940	1111201	(1.000)	1.00000	1.00	2,160.00000	2,160.00	600.00000	600.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0950	1111202	(1.000)	525.00000	525.00	2,160.00000	2,160.00	600.00000	600.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0960	1111203	(1.000)	1,259.00000	1,259.00	2,160.00000	2,160.00	4,415.00000	4,415.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0970	1111204	(1.000)	893.00000	893.00	2,160.00000	2,160.00	600.00000	600.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0980	1111205	(1.000)	525.00000	525.00	2,160.00000	2,160.00	600.00000	600.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0990	1111206	(1.000)	1,259.00000	1,259.00	2,160.00000	2,160.00	600.00000	600.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1000	1111207	(1.000)	998.00000	998.00	4,320.00000	4,320.00	600.00000	600.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1010	1111208	(1.000)	525.00000	525.00	2,160.00000	2,160.00	600.00000	600.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1020	1111209	(1.000)	525.00000	525.00	2,160.00000	2,160.00	600.00000	600.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1030	1111210	(1.000)	525.00000	525.00	2,160.00000	2,160.00	600.00000	600.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1040	1111211	(1.000)	1.00000	1.00	2,160.00000	2,160.00	600.00000	600.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1050	1111212 (1.000)	1.00000	1.00	2,160.00000	2,160.00	600.00000	600.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 12) ** See Special Provisions **							
1060	1111213 (1.000)	525.00000	525.00	2,160.00000	2,160.00	600.00000	600.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 13) ** See Special Provisions **							
1070	1111214 (1.000)	1,784.00000	1,784.00	2,160.00000	2,160.00	600.00000	600.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 14) ** See Special Provisions **							
1080	1111215 (1.000)	1.00000	1.00	2,160.00000	2,160.00	600.00000	600.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 15) ** See Special Provisions **							
1090	1111216 (1.000)	525.00000	525.00	2,160.00000	2,160.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 16) ** See Special Provisions **							
1100	1111217 (1.000)	3,043.00000	3,043.00	6,480.00000	6,480.00	4,415.00000	4,415.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 17) ** See Special Provisions **							
1110	1111470 1.000	1,219.00000	1,219.00	1,213.00000	1,213.00	1,170.00000	1,170.00
TIME CLOCK ** See Special Provisions **							
1120	1111600 30.000	3,147.00000	94,410.00	1,447.00000	43,410.00	1,738.00000	52,140.00
EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **							
1130	1112242 2.000	1,717.00000	3,434.00	4,453.00000	8,906.00	3,995.00000	7,990.00
FIBER OPTIC SPLICE ENCLOSURE (SIGNAL) ** See Special Provisions **							
1140	1112284 19.000	1,244.00000	23,636.00	1,354.00000	25,726.00	1,333.00000	25,327.00
VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **							
1150	1112285 7.000	6,552.00000	45,864.00	7,048.00000	49,336.00	7,090.00000	49,630.00
THERMAL VIDEO DETECTOR ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **							
1160	1112286 18.000	5,423.00000	97,614.00	5,894.00000	106,092.00	6,122.00000	110,196.00
360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1170	1112287	19.000	21,415.00000	406,885.00	21,968.00000	417,392.00	22,415.00000	425,885.00
	360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1180	1112288	30.000	4,968.00000	149,040.00	5,429.00000	162,870.00	5,687.00000	170,610.00
	IP VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1190	1112413	2.000	1,230.00000	2,460.00	950.00000	1,900.00	1,142.00000	2,284.00
	DETECTOR (TYPE A) (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1200	1112471	1.000	1,071.00000	1,071.00	991.00000	991.00	1,015.00000	1,015.00
	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1210	1113004	70.000	3.00000	210.00	3.62000	253.40	4.00000	280.00
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.						
1220	1113014	1,270.000	3.50000	4,445.00	3.62000	4,597.40	4.00000	5,080.00
	3 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.						
1230	1113102	11,465.000	1.75000	20,063.75	2.03000	23,273.95	2.40000	27,516.00
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1240	1113103	19,200.000	1.75000	33,600.00	2.24000	43,008.00	2.55000	48,960.00
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1250	1113104	3,915.000	2.00000	7,830.00	2.45000	9,591.75	2.90000	11,353.50
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1260	1113109	430.000	3.25000	1,397.50	3.63000	1,560.90	4.30000	1,849.00
	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1270	1113125	530.000	4.50000	2,385.00	4.23000	2,241.90	4.40000	2,332.00
	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1280	1113398	6.000	903.00000	5,418.00	686.00000	4,116.00	713.00000	4,278.00
	CABLE CLOSURE (TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1290	1113399	11.000	903.00000	9,933.00	686.00000	7,546.00	713.00000	7,843.00
	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.						
1300	1113431	1,310.000	4.50000	5,895.00	7.17000	9,392.70	3.75000	4,912.50
	#16 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1310	1113550	1,905.000	2.25000	4,286.25	2.89000	5,505.45	2.00000	3,810.00
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1320	1113552	2,400.000	2.25000	5,400.00	2.89000	6,936.00	2.00000	4,800.00
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1330	1113604	375.000	4.25000	1,593.75	16.67000	6,251.25	8.30000	3,112.50
	OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 6 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1340	1113618	1,750.000	4.50000	7,875.00	6.93000	12,127.50	11.00000	19,250.00
	OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 36 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1350	1113725	8,565.000	3.50000	29,977.50	2.49000	21,326.85	3.00000	25,695.00
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1360	1113901	1,430.000	5.75000	8,222.50	3.63000	5,190.90	3.40000	4,862.00
	CAMERA CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1370	1114102	2,380.000	5.25000	12,495.00	5.27000	12,542.60	6.50000	15,470.00
	SPAN WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1380	1114201	5.000	1,433.00000	7,165.00	1,521.00000	7,605.00	1,418.00000	7,090.00
	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1390	1116110	1.000	9,648.00000	9,648.00	6,369.00000	6,369.00	7,270.00000	7,270.00
	BLANK-OUT SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1400	1118012	(1.000)	36,124.00000	36,124.00	54,134.00000	54,134.00	23,452.63000	23,452.63
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1410	1118051	(1.000)	1.00000	1.00	3,240.00000	3,240.00	1,230.00000	1,230.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1420	1118052	(1.000)	1.00000	1.00	3,240.00000	3,240.00	1,230.00000	1,230.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1430	1118053	(1.000)	2,518.00000	2,518.00	3,240.00000	3,240.00	2,510.00000	2,510.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1440	1118054	(1.000)	2,518.00000	2,518.00	3,240.00000	3,240.00	1,230.00000	1,230.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1450	1118055	(1.000)	2,518.00000	2,518.00	3,240.00000	3,240.00	1,230.00000	1,230.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1460	1118056	(1.000)	1.00000	1.00	3,240.00000	3,240.00	1,230.00000	1,230.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1470	1118057	(1.000)	1.00000	1.00	6,480.00000	6,480.00	1,230.00000	1,230.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1480	1118058	(1.000)	2,518.00000	2,518.00	3,240.00000	3,240.00	2,510.00000	2,510.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1490	1118059	(1.000)	2,518.00000	2,518.00	3,240.00000	3,240.00	2,510.00000	2,510.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1500	1118060	(1.000)	2,518.00000	2,518.00	3,240.00000	3,240.00	1,230.00000	1,230.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1510	1118071	(1.000)	1.00000	1.00	3,240.00000	3,240.00	1,230.00000	1,230.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1520	1118072 (1.000)	1.00000	1.00	3,240.00000	3,240.00	1,230.00000	1,230.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 12) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
1530	1118073 (1.000)	3,514.00000	3,514.00	3,240.00000	3,240.00	2,510.00000	2,510.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 13) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
1540	1118074 (1.000)	2,518.00000	2,518.00	3,240.00000	3,240.00	1,230.00000	1,230.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 14) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
1550	1118075 (1.000)	1.00000	1.00	3,240.00000	3,240.00	1,230.00000	1,230.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 15) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
1560	1118076 (1.000)	5,036.00000	5,036.00	3,240.00000	3,240.00	2,510.00000	2,510.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 16) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
1570	1118077 (1.000)	5,036.00000	5,036.00	9,720.00000	9,720.00	1,230.00000	1,230.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 17) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
1580	1118303 (1.000)	1,283.00000	1,283.00	1,748.00000	1,748.00	750.00000	750.00
RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
1590	1118304 (1.000)	1,283.00000	1,283.00	1,613.00000	1,613.00	750.00000	750.00
RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
1600	1118305 (1.000)	1,283.00000	1,283.00	1,613.00000	1,613.00	1,290.00000	1,290.00
RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
1610	1118306 (1.000)	1,283.00000	1,283.00	1,613.00000	1,613.00	1,290.00000	1,290.00
RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
1620	1118310 (1.000)	1,283.00000	1,283.00	1,613.00000	1,613.00	1,290.00000	1,290.00
RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1630	1118311 (1.000)	1,283.00000	1,283.00	1,613.00000	1,613.00	750.00000	750.00
RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions **							
1640	1118312 (1.000)	1,283.00000	1,283.00	1,613.00000	1,613.00	750.00000	750.00
RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 12) ** See Special Provisions **							
1650	1118313 (1.000)	1,283.00000	1,283.00	1,613.00000	1,613.00	750.00000	750.00
RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 13) ** See Special Provisions **							
1660	1118316 (1.000)	1,283.00000	1,283.00	1,613.00000	1,613.00	1,290.00000	1,290.00
RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 16) ** See Special Provisions **							
1670	1206023 (1.000)	2,632.00000	2,632.00	5,143.00000	5,143.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
1680	1208931 1,088.000	53.00000	57,664.00	74.00000	80,512.00	64.00000	69,632.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							
1690	1209050 200.000	4.50000	900.00	6.00000	1,200.00	5.00000	1,000.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (GENERAL)							
1700	1210101 19,810.000	0.65000	12,876.50	0.60000	11,886.00	0.65000	12,876.50
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
1710	1210102 9,993.000	0.65000	6,495.45	0.60000	5,995.80	0.65000	6,495.45
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
1720	1210104 1,975.000	0.75000	1,481.25	1.20000	2,370.00	0.80000	1,580.00
8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1730	1210105	12,775.000	4.90000	62,597.50	6.28000	80,227.00	5.20000	66,430.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.						
1740	1211001	16,160.000	1.55000	25,048.00	1.49000	24,078.40	1.70000	27,472.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						
1750	1220027	900.000	9.00000	8,100.00	21.00000	18,900.00	12.00000	10,800.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
Section Totals:			\$5,448,366.87		\$5,468,000.00		\$6,384,073.00	
Contract Totals			\$5,448,366.87		\$5,468,000.00		\$6,384,073.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum